
 

 

PRASHANTI GROUP OF INSTITUTIONS, UJJAIN 

ROUTE No. 9 BUS No.:MP 13 P 1353 (Nagda Bus Route) 

  

S.No. 
 

PLACE TIME 

1 NAGDA OLD BUS STAND 07:00 

2 HATAI PALKI ROAD 07:10 

3 UNHEL CHOUPATI 07:20 

4 PASLOD ROAD 07:30 

5 PALSODA ROAD 07:40 

6 JAHANGIRPUR ROAD 07:50 

7 PATYAKHEDI ROAD 07:55 

8 INGORIYA CHOUPATI 08:00 

11 CHIKALI ROAD 08:10 

12 NALWA ROAD 08:20 

13 CHANDU KHEDI ROAD 08:25 

13 COLLEGE 09:00 

 

1. Staff and Students are advised to reach their stop five (05) minutes 

before the scheduled time. 

2. Use of mobile phones is strictly prohibited in the Bus. 

3.  All the staff and students are informed that the bus will stopped on the 

fixed route only.  

 

Name of Driver: Mohammad Bhai  

Mobile No.      : 9516070667    Bus In charge – PGI 

 

 



PRASHANTI  GROUP OF INSTITUTIONS, UJJAIN 

ROUTE No. 08 BUS No.: MP13P1354 (Agar Bus Route) 

  

S.No. 
 

PLACE TIME 

1 AGAR 06:45 

2 TANODIYA 07:00 

3 PAT 07:10 

4 DHABLAHARDU 07:20 

5 GHOSLA 07:40 

6 GHATIYYA 08:00 

7 NAJARPUR 08:05 

8 R.D. GARDI 08:20 

9 MAHAMRATUNJAYA DWAR (LAL 

GATE) 

8:40 

10 COLLEGE 9:00 

 

1. Staff and Students are advised to reach their stop five (05) minutes 

before the scheduled time. 

2. Use of mobile phones is strictly prohibited in the Bus. 

3.  All the staff and students are informed that the bus will stopped on the 

fixed route only. 

Name of  Driver: Saleem Khan  

Mobile No.       : 9753979910    Bus In charge – PGI 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



PRASHANTI  GROUP OF INSTITUTIONS, UJJAIN 

ROUTE NO 07 BUS NO : MP13P1352 (KHARWA-MAHIDPUR Route)   

S.No. 
 

PLACE TIME 

1 KHARWA 06:40 

2 MAHIDPUR ROAD 06:50 

3 MAHIDPUR 07:15 

4 JHARDA PHANTA (KATAN) 07:20 

5 JHARDA 07:30 

6 JAWASIYA 07:40 

7 KHEDA KHAJURIYA 07:50 

8 JAGOTI 08:00 

9 GHATTIYA 08:10 

10 MAHAMRATUNJAYA DWAR (LAL 

GATE) 

08:50 

11 COLLEGE 9:00 

 

1. Staff and Students are advised to reach their stop five (05) minutes 

before the scheduled time. 

2. Use of mobile phones is strictly prohibited in the Bus. 

3.  All the staff and students are informed that the bus will stopped on the 

fixed route only. 

 

Name of  Driver: Wasim Khan 

Mobile No.        :9109884095              Bus In charge – PGI 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

PRASHANTI  GROUP OF INSTITUTIONS, UJJAIN 

ROUTE NO 14 BUS NO :MP13ZF6726 (TARANA Route) 

  

S.No. 
 

PLACE TIME 

1 TARANA 07:10 

2 SUMRAKHEDA 07:30 

3 KAYTHA 07:40 

4 VIJAYAGANJ MANDI 07:50 

5 TAJPUR PHANTA 08:00 

6 PAWASA 08:10 

7 GOPALPURA 08:15 

8 SETHI NAGAR 08:17 

9 GHANS MANDI 08:20 

10 SHASTRI NAGAR 08:25 

11 MAHAMRATUNJAYA DWAR (LAL 

GATE) 

08:35 

12 COLLEGE 9:00 

 

1. Staff and Students are advised to reach their stop five (05) minutes 

before the scheduled time. 

2. Use of mobile phones is strictly prohibited in the Bus. 

3.  All the staff and students are informed that the bus will stopped on the 

fixed route only. 

 

Name of  Driver: Devendra Rao 

Mobile No.       : 9753199363             Bus In Charge – PGI 

 

 

 

 



 

 

PRASHANTI  GROUP OF INSTITUTIONS, UJJAIN 

ROUTE NO. BUS NO. – 10 MP 13 P 1909 (Indira Nagar Route) 

  

S.No. PLACE TIME 

1 INDIRA NAGAR 08:10 

2 KAZIPURA 08:15 

3 BUDHWARIA 08:18 

4 V.D. CLOTH MARKET 08:20 

5 KOYALA FATAK 08:23 

6 CHAMUNDA MATA 08:25 

7 TOWER CHAURAHA 08:30 

8 NANAKHEDA (PUMP 

CHAURAHA) 

08:35 

9 KALA PATTHAR 08:38 

10 MAHAMRATUNJAYA DWAR 08:40 

11 COLLEGE 09:00 

 

1. Staff and Students are advised to reach their stop five (05) minutes 

before the scheduled time. 

2. Use of mobile phones is strictly prohibited in the Bus. 

3.  All the staff and students are informed that the bus will stopped on the 

fixed route only. 

 

 

Name of Driver: Mahendra 

Mobile No.       :8982346562                   Bus In charge – PGI 

 

 

 



 

PRASHANTI  GROUP OF INSTITUTIONS, UJJAIN 

ROUTE NO.– 12 BUS NO.:- MP04 PA 1795 (Hari Fatak 

Route) 

  
S.No. PLACE TIME 

1 HATKESHWAR 08:00 

2 SHANTI PALCE SQUARE 08:05 

3 HARI FATAK BRIDGE SQUARE 08:10 

4 GADA PULIYA 08:13 

5 INDORE GATE 08:15 

6 CHAMUNDA MATA 08:20 

7 PRASHANTI – CITY OFFICE 08:30 

8 SUBHASH NAGAR  08:32 

9 NANAKHEDA PETROL PUMP 

SQUARE 

08:35 

10 KALA PATTHAR 08:37 

11 MAHAMRATUNJAYA DWAR LAL 

GATE 

08:40 

12 ENGINEERING COLLEGE TIRAHA 08:43 

13 D-MART 08:46 

14 MEGHDOOT DHABA 08:49 

15 COLLEGE 09:00 

1. Staff and Students are advised to reach their stop five (05) minutes 

before the scheduled time. 

2. Use of mobile phones is strictly prohibited in the Bus. 

3.  All the staff and students are informed that the bus will stopped on the 

fixed route only.  

Name of Driver: Mangilal 

Mobile No.       :     9630020458               Bus In charge – PGI 

 



 

 

 

PRASHANTI  GROUP OF INSTITUTIONS, UJJAIN 

ROUTE NO.– 11  BUS NO.-MP04 PA 1793 

  
S.No. PLACE TIME 

1 TOWER CHAURAHA 08:25 

2 SINDHI COLONY TIRAHA 08:28 

3 SANT NAGAR 08:30 

4 NANAKHEDA GANESH MANDIR 

CHAURAHA 

08:35 

5 YATAYAT THANA 08:37 

6 BIRLA CHAURAHA 08:38 

7 CIRCUIT HOUSE 08:40 

8 NAGJHIRI 08:43 

9 SAIFI PETROL PUMP TIRAHA 08:45 

10 COLLEGE 09:00 

1. Staff and Students are advised to reach their stop five (05) minutes 

before the scheduled time. 

2. Use of mobile phones is strictly prohibited in the Bus. 

3.  All the staff and students are informed that the bus will stopped on the 

fixed route only.  

Name of Driver: Asfaq Chacha 

Mobile No.       :9752795738           Bus In charge – PGI 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



PRASHANTI  GROUP OF INSTITUTIONS, UJJAIN 

ROUTE CAR NO.– 14 MP13 CD 6707 

 
S.No. PLACE TIME 

1 CHANDRAWATIGANJ 08:00 

2 FATEHABAD 08:05 

3 BADALKHEDI FANTA 08:10 

4 HAMIRKHEDI FANTA 08:15 

5 TAKWASA 08:20 

6 UMARIYA KHALSA 08:25 

7 TANKARIYA 08:30 

8 TALOD 08:35 

9 LEKODA 08:45 

10 HASAMPURA 08:50 

11 BRAJRAJKHEDI 08:55 

12 GANGEDI 08:58 

13 COLLEGE 09:00 

 

 

1. Staff and Students are advised to reach their stop five (05) minutes 

before the scheduled time. 

2. Use of mobile phones is strictly prohibited in the Bus. 

3.  All the staff and students are informed that the bus will stopped on the 

fixed route only.  

 

 

Name of Driver: Pritam Singh   

Mobile No.       : 6264782560         Bus In charge – PGI 

 

 

 

 



PRASHANTI  GROUP OF INSTITUTIONS, UJJAIN 

ROUTE BUS NO.– 13 MP09 FA 8932 

 
S.No. PLACE TIME 

1 KAILA DEVI SQUARE 07:30 

2 SAYAJI GATE 7:35 

3 BHOPAL SQUARE 7:40 

4 UJJAIN PUMP ROAD 7:45 

5 DEWAS PRASHANTI CITY OFFICE 7:47 

6 BEEMA TIRAHA 07:50 

7 R K HOTEL 07:55 

8 ETAWA 08:00 

9 SINGAWADA 08:10 

10 BANGAR (AMLATAS HOSPITAL) 08:50 

11 NARWAR FANTA 08:30 

12 DATANA FANTA 08:40 

13 CHANDESARI FANTA 08:50 

14 TAPOBHUMI TIRAHA 08:55 

15 COLLEGE 09:00 

 

1. Staff and Students are advised to reach their stop five (05) minutes 

before the scheduled time. 

2. Use of mobile phones is strictly prohibited in the Bus. 

3.  All the staff and students are informed that the bus will stopped on the 

fixed route only.  

 

 

 

 


